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• We wish to advise that all photographs or video images of your children or of you and care 

givers of your children may be taken during school activities and events such as classroom 

lessons, CCA, school camps, school concerts or workshops. The school may use and publish 

such photographs or video recordings in school publications, the school’s website, social me-

dia channels, or other communication channels.  

• Please be advised that apart from the Farrerean Bulletin, all other notifications will be sent via 

the Parents Gateway. Do download the Parents Gateway mobile app soonest. If you require 

any assistance in downloading the app, feel free to approach our office staff. 

Hello everyone! 

 
I trust that everyone had a restful March holidays and looking forward to 

starting Term 2!  With the streamlining of Safe Management Measures (SMM) 

as announced, below are some of the events, programmes and activities we are 

planning to bring back in Term 2.  That said, we will plan and pace them         

carefully with the streamlined SMM in place: 

• Flag raising ceremony 
• Morning assemblies 
• Unstructured play 
• Learning journeys 
• Level-wide CCAs 
• Commemorating International Friendship Day in April 
 
While we are excited to resume the above, we are mindful that it is not starting 

all of these without thinking deeply about the learning outcomes.  We want to 

bring back some degree of normalcy for the purpose of providing more           

opportunities to develop social emotional competencies, GRAIN values and 

CHARM learning dispositions, for social bonding and of course, to bring back a 

more vibrant school experience for all our students!   

Let’s look forward to a wonderful term ahead!  
 
Warmest regards 
Miss Cheong 
Principal 

From the Principal’s Desk 

Calendar for Term 2 



Term 2 Calendar of Events 
P5 & P6 supplementary & P4 remedial classes commence in Week 1. 

Week Date Event Involvement 

1  
 

Mon, 21 Mar  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below* 

P5 Peer Support Leaders Trg (3.30 - 5.-00pm) Selected pupils 

Wed, 23 Mar CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below** 

Fri, 25 Mar  P5GR Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00 pm) 5GR pupils 

P4 Conversation with Parents (3:30 - 5.30pm) P4 parents (online) 

P6 Peer Support Leaders Trg (1.45– 3.15pm) Selected pupils 

2  Mon, 28 Mar  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below* 

P5 Peer Support Leaders Trg (3.30 - 5.-00pm) Selected pupils 

Wed, 30 Mar  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below** 

Fri, 1 Apr  P5GR Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00pm) 5GR pupils 

P3 Social Skills Workshop (1.45 - 3.15pm) Selected P3 pupils 

P3/P4/P6 Peer Support Leaders Trg (1.45 - 
3.15pm) 

Selected pupils 

3 
  
    

Mon, 4 Apr  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below* 

P5 Peer Support Leaders Trg (3.30 - 5.-00pm) Selected pupils 

Wed, 6 Apr  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below** 

Fri, 8 Apr   P4 Social Skills Workshop Selected P4 pupils 

P5GR Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00 pm) 5GR pupils 

P3 - P5 Resilience Programme Selected pupils 

P6 Peer Support Leaders Trg (1.45 - 3.15pm) Selected pupils 

4 Mon, 11 Apr  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below* 

Wed. 13 Apr  CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below** 

Fri, 15 Apr    Public Holiday: Good Friday 
 

No school for all 
pupils 

5  Mon, 18 Apr  P6 SA1 Oral Assessment - EL P6 pupils 

Tue, 19 Apr   P6 SA1 Oral Assessment - CL/ML/TL P6 pupils 

Fri, 22 Apr   P5RP Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00pm) 5RP pupils 

P3 Social Skills Workshop (1.45 - 3.15pm) Selected P3 pupils 

P3 - P5 Resilience Programme (2.00 - 4.00pm) Selected pupils 

P6 Peer Support Leaders Trg (1.45 - 3.15pm) Selected pupils 

6  Mon, 25 Apr CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below* 

Thu, 28 Apr   P4 & P6 SA1- EL (Paper 1) P4 & P6 pupils 

P6 SA1 -  EL (LC) P6 pupils 

Fri, 29 Apr   P4 & P6 SA1– CL/ML/TL (Paper 1) P4 & P6 pupils 
P6 SA1 -  CL/ML/TL (LC) P6 pupils  

Week Date Event Involvement 

7  Mon, 2 May Public Holiday in lieu of Labour Day No school for all 

pupils Tue, 3 May Public Holiday: Hari Raya Puasa 

Fri, 6 May  P5RP Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00 pm) 5RP pupils 

P3-P5 Resilience Programme (1:45 - 3:45 pm) Selected pupils 

P4 Social Skills Workshop (1:45 - 3:15 pm) Selected pupils 

8  Mon, 9 May P4 & P6 SA 1 -  EL (Paper 2) P4 & P6 pupils 

Tue, 10 May  P4 SA1 -  Mathematics  P4 pupils 

P6 SA1 -  Science P6 pupils 

Wed, 11 May P4 & P6 SA 1 -  CL/ML/TL (Paper 2) P4 & P6 pupils 

Thu, 12 May  P4 SA1 -  Science P4 pupils 

P6 SA1 -  Mathematics  P6 pupils 

Fri, 13 May  P6 SA1 -  Higher Mother Tongue Languages P6 pupils taking HMT 

P5RP Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00 pm) 5RP pupils 

9  Mon, 16 May 
School Holiday in lieu of Vesak Day 

No school for all 

pupils 
Fri, 20 May  P5RP Code-For-Fun (2:30 - 5:00 pm) 5RP pupils 

10 Mon, 23 May CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below* 

Wed, 25 May CCA (P3 - P6) (3:45 - 5:30pm) See below** 

Fri, 27 May P1 & P3 to P6 Meet-the-Parents  
(Non school day for all P1, P3, P4, P5 &  P6 
pupils) 

Parents meet    
teachers based on       
appointments. 

- Information is correct at time of print.  

- There will be level programmes which the respective teachers will communicate separately.   

*Monday CCAs **Wednesday CCAs 

1) Tchoukball 

2) Football 

3) Basketball 

4) Tennis 

5) Modern Dance 

6) Guitar Ensemble 

1) Badminton 

2) Floorball 

3) English Drama 

4) Infocomm Technology 

5) Art & Crafts 

6) Modern Dance (Term 2 only) 

7) Guitar Ensemble (Term 2 only) 


